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101 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 800

(MEP, AND GENERAL STORAGE) SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

BUILDING 131NB: A-2, A-3 (ASSEMBLY), B (OFFICE), S-1 (HAZMAT STORAGE), S-2
(MEP, AND GENERAL STORAGE)

ARCHITECT

AREA & PARKING SUMMARY
PROJECT INFORMATION PLANNG SHEET NDEX INFINITE 131
2
NAME: INFINITE 131 NORTH AND SOUTH %:f
ADDRESS: 131 TERMINAL COURT é
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, 94080 S
|
. o<
PARCEL AREA: 768,447 SF % g 131 TERMINAL CT
LOT COVERAGE: 1131S: 52.46% (<60% MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE) =1 SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA
1131N: 54.33% (<60% MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE) = v 94080
131N GARAGE: 45.57% (<60% MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE) T DZ: R
— O
o=
Z|<
APPLICABLE CODES & STANDARDS =S
=i
N
OCCUPANCIES: BUILDING 131NA: A-2, A-3 (ASSEMBLY), B (OFFICE), S-1 (HAZMAT STORAGE), S-2 % % STEELWAVE
=3
—|a
o
88
38
AN AN

2023.01.06 - PLANNING APPLICATION

BUILDING 131N GARAGE : S-2 (MEP, AND PARKING) SHEET # SHEET NAME
BUILDING 131SA: A2, A-3 (ASSEMBLY), B (OFFICE), S-1 (HAZMAT STORAGE), S-2
(MEP, AND GENERAL STORAGE) GENERAL
A0.0.0 COVER SHEET olo|e
BI\;JELF?"Xﬁ D13c;ES|5E ’QKLQ? O(Q%EEMBLY), B (OFFICE), S-1 (HAZMAT STORAGE), S-2 A0.0.1 PROJECT INFORMATION ool Skidmore, Owings & Merrill LLP
(VEP, ) A0.0.2 EXISTING SITE PHOTOS bl Il One Maritime Plaza, San Francisco, CA 94111
BUILDING 131SC: A-2, A-3 (ASSEMBLY), B (OFFICE), S-1 (HAZMAT STORAGE), S-2 A0.0.3 1131 - SHADOW STUDY °jo|e
(MEP, AND GENERAL STORAGE) A0.2.2 EXTERIOR RENDERINGS ole CONSULTANTS / ENGINEERS
A0.2.3 AMENITY EXTERIOR RENDERINGS ole
BUILDING 1313D: A-2, A-3 (ASSEMBLY), B (OFFICE), S-2 (MEP, AND GENERAL A0.3.1 ABBREVIATIONS, SYMBOLS & NOTES olole Civit Landscaping:
STORAGE) A0501  |1131- AREA PLAN - FAR olole
OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS: NOT REQUIRED FOR "NON-SEPARATED" OCCUPANCIES, PER CBC 508.3 A0.5.02  |I131-AREAPLAN - FAR oloe
EXCEPT FOR THOSE LISTED IN CBC 508.3.3 EXCEPTION 1 A0.6.1 1131 - FIRE ACCESS & EGRESS DIAGRAM - GROUND ole|e s ot e 00 e
A0.6.2 1131 - FIRE ACCESS DIAGRAM - ROOF olo|e Pleasanton, CA 94588 San Francisco, CA 94133
APPLICABLE CODES & STANDARDS: gggg g//:t:gggm//: EHE_IECI;I\:{GC%%DEE AND APPENDICES A065 131N - FIRE ACCESS DIAGRAM - SECTIONS Jlele e e
5022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE A0.6.6 1131S - FIRE ACCESS DIAGRAM - SECTIONS ole|e ‘ '
2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE 13
2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE CIVIL
2022 gALIFgRNlA FIRE %ODch ALFORNA CODE OF REGULATIONS C0.0 COVER SHEET . e Angeres, GA 50013 Oadand, CA 04612
2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATION
) C1.0 EXISTING PARCEL MAP
(TITLE 24 ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARDS) ® Trash Management: Traffic:
CAL OSHA -CALIFORNIA OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY HAZARD AUTHORITY C11 VESTING TENTATIVE MAP (SUBDIVISION MAP FOR UP TO 17 COMMERCIAL CONDOMINIUMS) R
ADAAG -AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES C2.0 TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY .
C2.1 PRELIMINARY DEMOLITION PLAN ole
PROJECT DATUM: PROJECT DATUM IS 1ST FLOOR = 0'-00"(+14'.0" ASL). ALL FLOOR ELEVATIONS C3.0 PRELIMINARY OVERALL GRADING PLAN ° 1900 Powell St #890, 1617 Clay Street,
ARE REFERENCE FLOOR ELEVATIONS RFE IS TOP OF STRUCTURAL SLAB TO C3.1 PRELIMINARY GRADING PLAN . Emeryville, CA 94608 Oakland, CA 94612
THE HIGH POINT AT THE PERIMETER ~ SRELIMNARY GRADING PLAN P, Vertical Transportation
INFINITE 131 BUILDINGS : .
(M31NA&B,1131SA, B, &C) C4.0 PRELIMINARY OVERALL UTILITY PLAN ole
C5.0 PRELIMINARY STORMWATER CONTROL PLAN N
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE I-A (PER CBC 603) 5.1 STORMWATER CONTROL DETAILS . | | |
98 Battery Street, Suite 502, 102 East Blithedale Avenue, Suite 1
FIRE RESISTIVE REQUIREMENTS: PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 3HR C6.0 PRELIMINARY SITE FIRE APPARATUS PLAN ° San Francisco, CA 94111 Mill Valley, CA 94941
| EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS 3HR 12 Sustainabilty: Code:
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 2 HR LANDSCAPE
ROOF CONSTRUCTION 112 HR L01.01 GROUNDREGIONAL CIRCULATION PLAN .
g'll-'lﬁlFRTEENNC?_%)SSUURREESS g :E 101.02 GROUNDSITE CIRCULATION PLAN .
L01.03 SITE ANALYSIS PLAN ° B e oA 64108 e e onpg
NUMBER OF STORIES: 6 L01.04 GROUNDACTIVITY DIAGRAM PLAN °
L02.00A |CONCEPT IMAGERY o
SPRINKLER SYSTEM: FULLY SPRINKLERED (PER CBC 403.3) L02.00B MATERIALS IMAGERY °
FIRE ALARM: YES (PER CBC 403.4.2 AND 907.2.13 L02.01 LANDSCAPE PLAN ®
' ( o 213) 103.01 1131S ENLARGEMENT PLAN .
. SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEM: REQUIRED (PER HIGHRISE, CBC 403.4.7) L03.02 1131S MATERIALS ENLARGEMENT PLAN .
Infinite 131 N - PARKING GARAGE AREA
— — r— 10303 |1131S SECTION ELEVATION NORTH .
Lo RooF ST T SPECIAL CONDITIONS: HIGHRISE (HIGHEST OCCUPIED FLOOR >75' ABOVE GRADE, PER CBC 403.1) L0401 131N ENLARGEMENT PLAN .
8 47560 153 LABORATORY (PER CBC 453) L0402  |1131N MATERIALS ENLARGEMENT PLAN .
t; j;:gg 1:;‘ L04.03 1131N SECTION ELEVATION SOUTH o
L5 4?:550 154 AMENITY PAVILION L05.00 PLANTING COMMUNITY IMAGERY °
L4 47 560 154 1318SD L05.01 PLANTING COMMUNITY LEGEND °
L3 47,560 154 | 105.02 PLANTING COMMUNITY TREE PLAN *
2 e - CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE IV-HT (PER CBC 603) L0503 | PLANTING COMMUNITY UNDERSTORY PLAN .
B 51,074 154 FIRE RESISTIVE REQUIREMENTS: PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME HT 17
B2 51,074 154 EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS 2 HR ARCHITECTURAL
B3 45 445 122 INTERIOR BEARING WALLS 1HR / HT A1.1.0 OVERALL SITE PLAN - GROUND ole|e
Total 516,609 1721 INTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS 1HR (PER CBC 2304.11.2.2) IXEE OVERALL SITE PLAN - ROOF Jele
;B%OFRC%%';?;%%%%NHT A2.0.0 131 - OVERALL FLOOR PLAN - TYPICAL BASEMENT LEVEL ole|e
Infinite 131 N + S - SURFACE PARKING & BASEMENT SHAFT ENCLOSURES 1 HR A2.1.0 131- OVERALL FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 1 ojo|e
Gross Area Parking Stalls STAIR ENCLOSURES 1 HR A2.2.0 131 - OVERALL FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 2 (2N BN
L1 : 2 A2.3.0 131 - OVERALL FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 3 ole|e
B1 226 517 566 NUMBER OF STORIES: Z A2.4.0 131 - OVERALL FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 4 ole|e
B2 226 517 586
— — SPRINKLER SYSTEM: FULLY SPRINKLERED (PER CBC 903.1) A250  |131-OVERALL FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 5 ole|e
A2.6.0 131 - OVERALL FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 6 ole|e
FIRE ALARM: YES (PER CBC 404.2) A2.7.0 131 - OVERALL FLOOR PLAN - PH ole|e
Total Parking 2921 A2.8.0 1131 - OVERALL FLOOR PLAN - PH ROOF olo|e
SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEM: NOT REQUIRED A5N11  |OVERALL EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - 131N olele i
SPECIAL CONDITIONS: FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS LISTED AS "HT" A ONE-HOUR ASN1.2  |OVERALL EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - 131N ol
FIRE RATING IS APPLIED PER CBC 2304.11.2.2 A5.N2.1 OVERALL BUILDING SECTIONS - I131N 00
A5NG1.1  |OVERALL EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - 131N GARAGE ole
gggﬁggyi\OT%gLSoﬁiEFTFEEQgLRTi%TS% EE(;F\Q?-HOUR A551.1  |OVERALL EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - 1131S ole|e
- 1131S B
CONSTRUCTION IS PROVIDED PER CBC 707.5.1 A5S512  |OVERALL EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - 11318 bl 1315 A 316
PARKING GARAGE A5S13  |OVERALL EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - 131S ole 31
A5521  |OVERALL BUILDING SECTIONS - 1131S . 131D
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE |-B A5SD1.1 |OVERALL BUILDING ELEVATIONS - 1131S AMENITY o
(CBC TABLE 601 & SECTION 602.2) 20 .
131N A
OCCUPANCY: S-2 OPEN PARKING GARAGE PER CBC406.5 LIGHTING NOT PART OF PROJECT
AL0.0.01 |1131 SITE DRB BG 1131 - SITE LIGHTING ole
FIRE RESISTIVE REQUIREMENTS: PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 2 HR AL0.0.02 [I131- LIGHTING DESIGN CRITERIA ILLUMINANCE R \
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS 2 HR AL0.0.03 [I131- LIGHTING DESIGN CRITERIA LIGHT POLLUTION .
;LO%OFRC%%Q%E%%%N f :E AL0.0.04 |I1131 SITE DRB BG I131 - SITE LIGHTING PROGRAM . SEAL
SHAFT ENCLOSURES R AL0.0.05 |[I131S - FACADE LIGHTING PROGRAM .
STAIR ENCLOSURES 2 HR ALO0.0.06 [131N - FACADE LIGHTING PROGRAM )
AL0.0.07 |i131 PARKING FACADE LIGHTING PROGRAM o

NUMBER OF STORIES: 8 7 Oé
TOTAL SHEETS: 69 0&\

SPRINKLER SYSTEM: FULLY SPRINKLERED (PER CBC 903.1) Q.

O
SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEM: NOT REQUIRED e0 é%
O

FIRE ALARM: YES (PER CBC 404.2)

<&

SPECIAL CONDITIONS: OPEN PARKING GARAGE ABOVE GRADE 0
2025.08.25 1131 PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL
2023.12.21 1131 N+S 100% SCHEMATIC DESIGN
ZONING MAP FROM CITY OF 2023.11.03 1131 N+S 50% SCHEMATIC DESIGN
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 2023.05.04 1131 REPOSITIONING / PLANNING APPLICATION PACKAGE
2023.01.06 PLANNING APPLICATION
GENERAL PLAN UPDATE 2022 NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
DRAWN BY CHECKED BY
Author Checker

DRAWING TITLE

PROJECT
INFORMATION

DRAWING NUMBER

A0.0.1

INFINITE 131 | 221549-T131N-A
8/22/2025 7:31:45 PM © Copyright Skidmore, Owings & Merrill LLP



INFINITE 131

131 TERMINAL CT
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA

VIEW 1 - SITE ENTRANCE

S
/|

VIEW 3 - WAREHOUSE VIEW 4 - WAREHOUSE VIEW 2 - SITE ENTRANCE

e

T131 PARCEL

/\

VIEW 5 - FROM FREEWAY 101

\/ > VIEW 7 - VIEW FROM SAN MATEO AVE

ADJACENT
PROPERTY

94080

OWNER

STEELWAVE

101 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 800

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

ARCHITECT

SOM

Skidmore, Owings & Merrill LLP
One Maritime Plaza, San Francisco, CA 94111

CONSULTANTS / ENGINEERS

Civil:

4683 Chabot Drive #300,
Pleasanton, CA 94588

Lighting:

304 S Broadway #300,
Los Angeles, CA 90013

Trash Management:

1900 Powell St #890,
Emeryville, CA 94608

MEP:

98 Battery Street, Suite 502,
San Francisco, CA 94111

Sustainability:

25 Kearny Street, Suite 500,
San Francisco, CA 94108

Landscaping:

555 Beach St floor 4,
San Francisco, CA 94133

Parking:

560 14th St #300,
Oakland, CA 94612

Traffic:

1617 Clay Street,
Oakland, CA 94612

Vertical Transportation:

102 East Blithedale Avenue, Suite 1
Mill Valley, CA 94941

Code:

1220 Concord Ave., Suite 400,
Concord CA 94520

KEYPLAN
1131S B
1131S A 11316
1131S C
1131S D
131N B
131N A
NOT PART OF PROJECT
SEAL
2025.08.25 1131 PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL
2023.05.04 1131 REPOSITIONING / PLANNING APPLICATION PACKAGE
2023.01.06 PLANNING APPLICATION
NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
DRAWN BY CHECKED BY
Author Checker

DRAWING TITLE

EXISTING SITE

T131 - EXISTING CONDITIONS VIEW 8 - FROM SAN MATEO AVE VIEW 6 - FROM FREEWAY 101 RAMP PHOTOS

DRAWING NUMBER

A0.0.2

INFINITE 131 | 221549-T131N-A

8/21/2025 2:36:55 PM © Copyright Skidmore, Owings & Merrill LLP



ADJACENT PROPERTY

T131 - SHADOW STUDY - SUMMER SOLSTICE AT 9AM

SCALE: 1"=160-0"

ADJACENT PROPERTY

T131 - SHADOW STUDY - EQUINOX AT 9AM

SCALE: 1"=160-0"

ADJACENT PROPERTY

T131 - SHADOW STUDY - WINTER SOLSTICE AT 9AM

SCALE: 1"=160-0"

18

17

16

ADJACENT PROPERTY

T131 - SHADOW STUDY - SUMMER SOLSTICE AT 12PM

SCALE: 1"=160-0"

ADJACENT PROPERTY

17131 - SHADOW STUDY - EQUINOX AT 12PM

SCALE: 1"=160-0"

ADJACENT PROPERTY

T131 - SHADOW STUDY - WINTER SOLSTICE AT 12PM

SCALE: 1"=160-0"

08

07

06

ADJACENT PROPERTY

T131 - SHADOW STUDY - SUMMER SOLSTICE AT 3PM 03

SCALE: 1"=160-0"

ADJACENT PROPERTY

17131 - SHADOW STUDY - EQUINOX AT 3PM 02

SCALE: 1"=160-0"

ADJACENT PROPERTY

T131 - SHADOW STUDY - WINTER SOLSTICE AT 3PM 01

SCALE: 1"=160-0"

INFINITE 131

131 TERMINAL CT
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA

94080

OWNER

STEELWAVE

101 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 800

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

ARCHITECT

SOM

Skidmore, Owings & Merrill LLP
One Maritime Plaza, San Francisco, CA 94111

CONSULTANTS / ENGINEERS

Civil:

4683 Chabot Drive #300,
Pleasanton, CA 94588

Lighting:

304 S Broadway #300,
Los Angeles, CA 90013

Trash Management:

1900 Powell St #890,
Emeryville, CA 94608

MEP:

98 Battery Street, Suite 502,

San Francisco, CA 94111

Sustainability:

25 Kearny Street, Suite 500,

San Francisco, CA 94108

Landscaping:

555 Beach St floor 4,
San Francisco, CA 94133

Parking:

560 14th St #300,
Oakland, CA 94612

Traffic:

1617 Clay Street,
Oakland, CA 94612

Vertical Transportation:

102 East Blithedale Avenue, Suite 1
Mill Valley, CA 94941

Code:

1220 Concord Ave., Suite 400,
Concord CA 94520

KEYPLAN

1131S B

1131S A 131G
1131S C

1131S D

131N B
131N A

NOT PART OF PROJECT

(In

SEAL

& cf‘\oé
S

2025.08.25 1131 PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL

2023.05.04 1131 REPOSITIONING / PLANNING APPLICATION PACKAGE
2023.01.06 PLANNING APPLICATION

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

DRAWN BY CHECKED BY

Author Checker

DRAWING TITLE

INFINITE 131 | 221549-T131N-A
8/21/2025 3:40:38 PM

1131 - SHADOW STUDY

DRAWING NUMBER

A0.0.3

© Copyright Skidmore, Owings & Merrill LLP



INFINITE 131
89 71 10 7.2 122 6 5 4 53 4

1131 GARAGE - COURTYARD VIEW

1131S A - LOBBY ENTRY

Lighting:

304 S Broadway #300,
Los Angeles, CA 90013

Trash Management:

1900 Powell St #890,
Emeryville, CA 94608

MEP:

98 Battery Street, Suite 502,

San Francisco, CA 94111

131 TERMINAL CT
| SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA
)
94080
OWNER
°
° ® STEELWAVE
101 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 800
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111
° ARCHITECT
®
®
®
[ }
¢ Skidmore, Owings & Merrill LLP
One Maritime Plaza, San Francisco, CA 94111
) CONSULTANTS / ENGINEERS
Civil: Landscaping:
4683 Chabot Drive #300, 555 Beach St floor 4,
Pleasanton, CA 94588 San Francisco, CA 94133
)

Parking:

560 14th St #300,
Oakland, CA 94612

Traffic:

1617 Clay Street,
Oakland, CA 94612

Vertical Transportation:

102 East Blithedale Avenue, Suite 1
Mill Valley, CA 94941

5 4 6 3 2_2 1 3 5 4 6 Sustainability: Code:

25 Kearny Street, Suite 500, 1220 Concord Ave., Suite 400,
San Francisco, CA 94108 Concord CA 94520

1.Coated Aluminum Panel 2.1 Aluminum with 2.2 Aluminum with
at Curtain Wall Metallic Coating, Metallic Coating, ¢

Silver, Silver, °

Mechanical Screen, Mechanical Screen,

Horizontal Vertical

o
o
® ®
o

3. Aluminum with °

Metallic Coating,

Silver

®
KEYPLAN
1131S B
131S A 1131G

1131 MATERIAL PALLETE
131N B - LOBBY ENTRY

131N B

131N A
NOT PART OF PROJECT

(In

SEAL
7.1 Perforated Metal Panel, White 8. Painted Concrete Structure
4 5 2.2 3 5 4 6 1 2.2 3 ((0 '69
[ ]
® [
®
7.2 Perforated Metal Panel, Dark Gray 9. Aluminum with °
Metallic Coating
[ ]
e
¢ 2025.08.25 1131 PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL
2023.12.21 1131 N+S 100% SCHEMATIC DESIGN
2023.11.03 1131 N+S 50% SCHEMATIC DESIGN
L] 2023.05.04 1131 REPOSITIONING / PLANNING APPLICATION PACKAGE
NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
DRAWN BY CHECKED BY
. Author Checker

DRAWING TITLE

EXTERIOR
RENDERINGS

1131 GARAGE MATERIAL PALLETE

DRAWING NUMBER

A0.2.2

131N - FWY VIEW

INFINITE 131 | 221549-T131N-A

8/21/2025 2:38:40 PM © Copyright Skidmore, Owings & Merrill LLP



11.1 16

13

11.1 111 15 111

111 12.2 121 16 11.1 15

13

12.2

121 11.1
!

INFINITE 131

131 TERMINAL CT
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA

94080

OWNER

STEELWAVE

101 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 800

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

ARCHITECT

SOM

Skidmore, Owings & Merrill LLP
One Maritime Plaza, San Francisco, CA 94111

CONSULTANTS / ENGINEERS

Civil:

4683 Chabot Drive #300,
Pleasanton, CA 94588

Lighting:

304 S Broadway #300,
Los Angeles, CA 90013

Trash Management:

1900 Powell St #890,
Emeryville, CA 94608

Landscaping:

555 Beach St floor 4,
San Francisco, CA 94133

Parking:

560 14th St #300,
Oakland, CA 94612

Traffic:

1617 Clay Street,
Oakland, CA 94612

MEP: Vertical Transportation:
98 Battery Street, Suite 502, 102 East Blithedale Avenue, Suite 1
San Francisco, CA 94111 Mill Valley, CA 94941
Sustainability: Code:
25 Kearny Street, Suite 500, 1220 Concord Ave., Suite 400,
San Francisco, CA 94108 Concord CA 94520
11.1 15 13 12.1 12.2 11.2
®
[ ] ®
)
KEYPLAN
1131S B
1131S A 131G
1131S C
1131S D

AMENITY BUILDING NE APPROACH

NOT PART OF PROJECT

11.1 (On

11.1
12.2

/\\Oe
I
L&

13 A

11.1. Douglas Fur Clt and 12.1. Aluminum with 16. Textured Cast-in-Place Concrete 0 &
Glulam Beams and Columns Metallic Coating, e O

Silver 0

11.1

12.1

2025.08.25 1131 PLANNING APPLICATION RESUBMITTAL
2023.12.21 1131 N+S 100% SCHEMATIC DESIGN
° 1 2 2 2023.05.04 1131 REPOSITIONING / PLANNING APPLICATION PACKAGHE
. . - NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
11.2. Douglas Fur Tongue 12.2. Aluminum with
and Groove Panel Metallic Coating, DRAWR BY CHECKED BY
Silver, Corrugated o 1 3 Author Checker

DRAWING TITLE

AMENITY EXTERIOR
RENDERINGS

DRAWING NUMBER

A0.2.3

AMENITY BUILDING MATERIAL BOARD AMENITY BUILDING W CORRIDOR

INFINITE 131 | 221549-T131N-A

8/21/2025 2:38:46 PM © Copyright Skidmore, Owings & Merrill LLP



10

ABBREVIATIONS

A/C
AN
ACST
ACT
AD
ADDL
ADJ
ADR
AF
AFF
AGGR
AHU
ALS
ALT
ALUM
ANOD
APPROX
APT
ARC
ARCH
AUTO
AUX
AVG

B/

BD
BEV
BG
BLDG
BLKG
BM
BMK
BOC
BOMA
BR
BRK
BRZ
BSMT
BS
BTU

CAP

CB
CCTV
CFM
CG

Cl

CJ

CL

CLG
CLGHT
CLO
CLR OPNG
CMU
CO
COL
CONC
CONF
CONN
CONSTR
CONT
CONV
CORR
CPOT
CPT
CSK
CSWK
CT

CTR
Ccu

Ccw

DB
DBL
DD
DEG
DEPT
DET
DF
DH
DIA
DIAG
DIFF
DIM
DISP
DIV
DL
DMPF
DMPR
DN
DP
DR
DRP
DWG
DWTR

EA

EC

EC
EIFS
EJ

EL
ELAST
ELEC
ELEC CL
ELEV
ELEV
EM
EMER
ENCL
ENTR
EOS
EQ
EQUIP
ESC
EW
EWC
EXH
EXIST
EXP
EXPN
EXT

F

FA
FAF
FAAP
FAB
FA
FD
FDMPR
FDTN
FE
FEC
FH
FHC
FHR
FIN
FIN FL
FIN GR
FLEX
FLH
FLMT
FLR
FLS
FLUOR
FO
FP
FPM
FR
FRM
FRTW
FS
FSS
FSE
FSP
FT
FTG
FWP

Air Conditioning
Audio Visual
Acoustical

Acoustical Ceiling Tile
Area Drain

Additional

Adjacent

Access Door

Access Floor

Above Finished Floor
Aggregate

Air Handling Unit
Assisted Listening System
Alternate

Aluminum

Anodized
Approximate(ly)
Apartment
Architectural Concrete
Architect(ural)
Automatic

Aucxiliary

Average

Bottom of
Board

Beveled
Bumper Guard
Building
Block(ing)
Beam
Benchmark
Bottom of Curb

Bldg. Owners and Managers Assoc.

Bedroom

Brick

Bronze

Basement

Brass

British Thermal Unit(s)

Capacity
Catch Basin
Closed Circuit Television
Cubic Feet Per Minute
Corner Guard(s)
Cast Iron
Control Joint
Center Line
Ceiling
Ceiling Height
Closet
Clear Opening
Concrete Masonry Unit(s)
Cleanout
Column
Concrete
Conference
Connect(ion)
Construction
Continuous / Continue
Convector
Corridor
Continuous Path Of Travel
Carpet(ed)
Countersink / Countersunk
Casework
Ceramic Tile
Center(ed)
Cubic
Cold Water

Decibel

Double

Deck Drain
Degree(s)
Department
Detail(s)
Drinking Fountain
Double Hung
Diameter
Diagonal
Diffuser(s)
Dimension(s)
Dispenser
Divide / Division
Dead Load
Dampproofing
Damper

Down
Drainage Panel
Dining Room
Drapery
Drawing(s)
Dumbwaiter

Each

Exposed Construction
Elastomeric Coating
Exterior Insulated Finish System
Expansion Joint
Elevation (Grade)
Elastomeric
Electric(al)

Electric Closet
Elevator

Elevation (Bldg)
Entrance Mat
Emergency
Enclosure / Enclose(d)
Entrance

Edge of Slab

Equal

Equipment

Escalator

Each Way

Electric Water Cooler
Exhaust

Existing

Exposed

Expansion

Exterior

Fahrenheit

Fire Alarm

Fluid Applied Flooring
Fire Alarm Annunciator Panel
Fabric

Fresh Air Intake

Floor Drain

Fire Damper

Foundation

Fire Extinguisher

Fire Extinguisher Cabinet
Fire Hydrant

Fire Hose Cabinet

Fire Hose Rack (Reel)
Finish(ed)

Finish Floor

Finish Grade

Flexible

Flashing

Flush Mounted

Floor(s)

Floor Sealer

Fluorescent

Finished Opening
Fireproofing

Feet per Minute

Fire Retardant / Rating / Resist.
Frame

Fire Retardant Treated Wood
Full Size

Fire Stopping System
Food Service Equipment
Fire Standpipe

Feet (Foot)

Footing

Fabric Wrapped Panel

GA
GAL
GALV
GFRC
GFRG
Gl

GL
GL BLK
GND
GPH
GPM
GRD
GRL
GWB

HB
HD
HDW
HEX
HM
HNDRL
HO
HORIZ
HPT
HR

HT
HVAC
HWY

ID
IDF
INCL
INFO
INS
INT

JC
JF
JG
JT

KD
KIT
KO
KPL

LAB
LAM
LAV
LBS
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Mezzanine
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Not Applicable

Noise Criteria

Not in Contract
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Nominal

Noise Reduction Coefficient
Not to Scale
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Ounce
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Prefabricate(d)
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Property
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T/

TA
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X

Supply Air
Sanitary
Splash Block
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Sealant
Section
Shower
Sheet
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Similar

Slide / Sliding
Sheet Metal Roofing
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Stainless Steel

Stone
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Steel
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03 - CONCRETE
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09 - CARPET
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MISC. SYMBOLS

G CENTERLINE
| ALIGN
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FLOOR MATERIAL TRANSITION
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